COVID-19 RESPONSE

Communication from the COVID-19 Emergency Operations Center Laramie County – Albin – Burns – City of Cheyenne – Pine Bluffs

Contact

Michael Skinner Lead PIO LC EOC Public Information Officer City of Cheyenne mskinner@cheyennecity.org

Contact

Jeanine West
Director
Cheyenne/Laramie County Emergency Management
jwest@laramiecounty.com

Contact

Kathy Emmons
Executive Director
Cheyenne-Laramie County Health
kemmons@laramiecounty.com

Laramie County EOC Accepting Donations from the Public

CHEYENNE (4/7/20) – The Laramie County Emergency Operations Center (EOC) is accepting donations from the public due to COVID-19.

Acceptable donation items include:

- Latex free gloves
- Surgical or N95 masks
- Face shields
- Forehead or ear thermometers
- Medical gowns

To arrange a donation to Laramie County EOC, call 307-633-4336 or email emaresourcerequest@laramiecounty.com.

Donated items will be distributed throughout Laramie County to members of our medical industry and first responders. Laramie County EOC would like to thank the public for donations received thus far.